## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linda P Copeland		06/01/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Progressive Energy Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	6428 W Wilkinson Blvd, Suite 204		
City:	Belmont		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28012		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3479986	ENERGY SHIELD PRODUCTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)825-5554

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jerry@pesinc.org

Correspondent Name: Progressive Energy Solutions, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6428 Wilkinson blvd, Suite 204

Address Line 4: Belmont, NORTH CAROLINA 28012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda P Copeland
Signature:	/Linda P Copeland/
Date:	06/18/2009

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PES assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0939 TOP \$40.00 3479986

Linda P Copeland 608 South Forest Lane Belmont, NC 28012

June1, 2009

Progressive Energy Solutions, Inc. 6428 W Wilkinson Blvd, Suite 204 Belmont, NC 28012

Dear Sir or Madam:

**RECORDED: 06/18/2009** 

This day of June 1, 2009, I Linda P Copeland, convey all rights exclusively to Progressive Energy Solutions, Inc. in Trademark registration ENERGY SHIELD PRODUCTS registration number 3479986. Progressive Energy Solutions, Inc. shall own all rights and good will associated with the registration trademark Energy Shield Products and stylized design, registration number 3479986.

This change of ownership in trademark registration ENERGY SHIELD PRODUCTS registration number shall be recorded at the USPTO office via electronic submittal within 30 days.

Sincerely,

Linda P Copeland

Linda P. Copeland

[STREET ADDRESS] • [CITY/STATE] • [ZIP/POSTAL CODE]
PHONE: [PHONE NUMBER] • FAX: [FAX NUMBER]